Montgomery City Council AGENDA REPORT

Meeting Date: February 13, 2024	Budgeted Amount: \$26,000	
Department: Administration	Prepared By: Nici Browe	

Subject

Adoption of the Joint Election Services Agreement with Montgomery County.

Recommendation

Adoption of the Joint Election Services Agreement with Montgomery County.

Discussion

This Agreement provides that all the entities that participate in the Joint Election desire to enter into a Joint Election Agreement for the purpose of sharing election equipment, election officials, precinct polling locations and electronic voting equipment.

The cost will be provided as soon as all the participating entities have provided their notice of participation. The cost is divided among all the participating entities.

Approved By

City Secretary	Nici Browe	Date: February 2, 2024
City Administrator	Gary Palmer	February 2, 2024